Temperature transmitter
TCH-31xx -Pt100
Instruction Manual
Version 13.12
CZAKI THERMO-PRODUCT
05-090 Raszyn ul.19 Kwietnia 58
Poland
tel. +48 22 7202302  fax. +48 22 7202305

another with mounting holes space of 33mm.
3. Specification
ordering code                    measuring range (°
 ... 50
TCH-3115-Pt100    0 ... 50
TCH-3120-Pt100    0 ... 100
TCH-3125-Pt100    0 ... 150
TCH-3130-Pt100    0 ... 200
TCH-3135-Pt100    0 ... 300
TCH-3140-Pt100    0 ... 400
TCH-3145-Pt100    0 ... 500
TCH-3150-Pt100    0 ... 600
TCH-3155-Pt100    0 ... 700
TCH-3160-Pt100    0 ... 800
TCH-3100-Pt100  other according to customer’s requirements
Input:
- temperature sensor .......................................................... Pt100 acc. to EN 60751
- sensor connection  ..........................................................  2- or 3-wire
Accuracy (for ambient temperature 23° ° ............  0,15% of measuring range
0,02% of measuring range/°
Sensor bias current .........................................................  ca. 1mA
25  (one wire)
- read the Instructin Manual  before using the transmitter
- check the connections before power on
- ensure environmental conditions according to specification
TCH temperature transmitter with 0-10V output works with resistive temperature sensors
(RTD) Pt100 according to EN 60751.
It
C)
TCH-3110-Pt100 -50
C 5 C):
- temperature drift ..............................................................  C
Wire resistance ................................................................  max.
Minimum range value (URV-LRV) .............................  30 C